ASSIGNM



DVER SHEET Patents Only

	To the Director of the Patent . 102654282 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	.:orney Dkt. No.: 038864/269562
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 07
•	Mountain View Specialties, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 0.44 Derek E. Heath 5410 East Harbor Village Drive Vero Beach, FL 32967
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\triangle \) No \(\triangle \)	
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ☑
	4. Application No Patent No.	
1	If this document is being filed together with a new applies: December 15, 2003 and January 13, 2004 Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\sime\) No \(\infty\)	ication, the execution date of the application
•	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	29197491
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
† †	,	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Charles B. Elderkin Reg. No. 24,357 Total number of the original document. Total number of the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	Tav. 14, 2004 Date The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Tav. 14, 2004 Date
	USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (703) 306-5995	
f	627789v1	
	3/2004 LMUELLER 00000142 29197491	
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 014904 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by MOUNTAIN VIEW SPECIALTIES, INC., a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 3111 Hanover Road, Johnson City, TN 37604, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Steve Treadway, the President of Mountain View Specialties Inc., is a named joint inventor in a U.S. design patent application entitled COLLAPSIBLE PLANT STAND and which is being executed by him concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Derek E. Heath, residing at 5410 East Harbor Village Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32967 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application and in and to the inventions represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, his successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application and the invention represented thereby which may have arisen by reason of the above indicated relationship between Steve Treadway and the Assignor, and any and all continuations, continuations-inpart, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; and all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 014904 FRAME: 0349

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this day of, 2008.		
MOUNTAIN VIEW SPECIALTIES, INC.		
By: Steve Treadway (SEAL)		
Its: President		
COUNTY OF Sullivan		
COUNTY OF Sullivan		
This 13 day of January, 2008, personally came before me, Tanmy L. White , a Notary Public for said County and State, Steve Treadway, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is President of MOUNTAIN VIEW SPECIALTIES, INC., a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said company, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said Steve Treadway acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.		
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 13 day of Tanaly, 20034		
(Official Seal) Somy White Notary Public		
My commission expires. 2/1/06		

-2-

#4617799v1

RECORDED: 01/15/2004